Currently, restaurants have repurposed 297 single-space parking 
meters and 41 paid parking stalls for on-street dining. The annual revenue generated by these paid 
parking spaces totaled $1,082,668 in 2019. This presents a long-term fiscal impact to the Special Parking 
Revenue Fund (SPRF).

One hundred fifty-four (154) businesses are currently operating on the street in curbside dining areas. If 
these businesses apply into the permanent program, this would result in one-time application review 
fees totaling $184,800. LADOT recommends depositing these fees into the Department of

[...]

Currently, restaurants have repurposed 297 single-space parking 
meters and 41 paid parking stalls for on-street dining. The annual revenue generated by these paid 
parking spaces totaled $1,082,668 in 2019. This presents a long-term fiscal impact to the Special Parking 
Revenue Fund (SPRF).

One hundred fifty-four (154) businesses are currently operating on the street in curbside dining areas. If 
these businesses apply into the permanent program, this would result in one-time application review 
fees totaling $184,800. LADOT recommends depositing these fees into the Department of